2018 AGE FRIENDLY

DATA TABLES

The following tables include the breakdown of data collected for the 2018
Age-Friendly Assessment. Included are actual numbers reported (n), percent
of totals (%), the estimated number of individuals in the county who would
fit into a response category, as well as results from thematic coding.




Outdoor Spaces and Buildings

(Q1-15)

Delaware County Totals

Est. # in County

1. How important, if at all, do you think it is to have well-maintained sidewalks in your community?

Very important 505 68.43 31,858
Somewhat important 154 20.87 9,716
Slightly important 29 3.93 1,830
Not at all important 49 6.64 3,091
Did not answer 28

Multiple answers 1 0.14

2. How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the maintena

nce of sidewalks that are currently in your

community?
Very satisfied 184 24.63 11,467
Somewhat satisfied 251 33.6 15,643
Somewhat dissatisfied 51 6.83 3,180
Very dissatisfied 26 3.48 1,620
Does not apply to me 235 31.46 14,647
Did not answer 19
Multiple answers 0 0.0

3. How important, if at all, do you think it is to have multi-use trails in your community?
Very important 406 54.2 25,233
Somewhat important 238 31.78 14,795
Slightly important 61 8.14 3,790
Not at all important 44 5.87 2,733
Did not answer 17
Multiple answers 0 0.0

4. How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the multi-use trails that are curren

tly in your community?

Very satisfied 226 30.29 14,102
Somewhat satisfied 252 33.78 15,727
Somewhat dissatisfied 59 7.91 3,683
Very dissatisfied 19 2.55 1,187
Does not apply to me 190 25.47 11,858
Did not answer 20

Multiple answers 0 0.0

5. How important, if at all, do you think it is to have tobacco-free outdoor publ

ic spaces in your community?

Very important 505 66.89 31,141
Somewhat important 98 12.98 6,043
Slightly important 55 7.28 3,389
Not at all important 94 12.45 5,796
Did not answer 11

Multiple answers 3 0.4

6. How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the tobacco-free outdoor public spaces that are currently in your
community?

Very satisfied 280 38.2 17,784
Somewhat satisfied 217 29.6 13,781
Somewhat dissatisfied 43 5.87 2,733

Very dissatisfied 18 2.46 1,145

Does not apply to me 175 23.87 11,113
Did not answer 33

Multiple answers 0 0.0




Outdoor Spaces and Buildings

(Q1-15)

Delaware County Totals

Est. # in County

7. How important, if at all, do you think it is to have parks in your community?

Very important 615 81.46 37,925
Somewhat important 99 13.11 6,103
Slightly important 26 3.44 1,602
Not at all important 15 1.99 926
Did not answer 11

Multiple answers 0 0.0

8. How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the parks t

hat are currently in your community?

Very satisfied 436 57.98 26,993
Somewhat satisfied 220 29.26 13,622
Somewhat dissatisfied 25 3.32 1,546
Very dissatisfied 6 0.8 372
Does not apply to me 65 8.64 4,022
Did not answer 14
Multiple answers 0 0.0

9. How important, if at all, do you think it is to have playgrounds in your community?
Very important 490 65.42 30,457
Somewhat important 167 22.3 10,382
Slightly important 52 6.94 3,231
Not at all important 39 5.21 2,426
Did not answer 17
Multiple answers 1 0.13

10. How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the play,

grounds that are currently in your community?

Very satisfied 284 37.77 17,584
Somewhat satisfied 223 29.65 13,804
Somewhat dissatisfied 25 3.32 15,46
Very dissatisfied 8 1.06 493
Does not apply to me 212 28.19 13,124
Did not answer 14
Multiple answers 0 0.0

11. How important, if at all, do you think it is to have public parking in your community?
Very important 462 62.43 29,065
Somewhat important 150 20.27 9,437
Slightly important 61 8.24 3,836
Not at all important 67 9.05 4,213
Did not answer 26
Multiple answers 0 0.0

12. How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the pub

lic parking that is currently in your community?

Very satisfied 137 18.39 8,562
Somewhat satisfied 295 39.6 18,436
Somewhat dissatisfied 129 17.32 8,063
Very dissatisfied 50 6.71 3,124
Does not apply to me 134 17.99 8,375
Did not answer 21

Multiple answers 0 0.0




Outdoor Spaces and Buildings

Transportation

(Q1-15)

(Q16-19)

Delaware County Totals

13.

How safe from crime do you consider your community?

Est. # in County

Very safe 379 50.13 23,339
Somewhat safe 351 46.43 21,616
Slightly safe 21 2.78 1,294
Not at all safe 4 0.53 247
Did not answer 10

Multiple answers 1 0.13

14. Do you feel that the outdoor spaces i

physical abilities

n your community are easily access

Yes 485 65.45 30,471
No 50 6.75 3,143
Not sure 203 27.4 12,756
Did not answer 25
Multiple answers 3 0.4
15. Do you feel that the public buildings in your community are easily accessible to those that have different
physical abilities?
Yes 432 58.22 27,105
No 22 2.96 1,378
Not sure 285 38.41 17,882
Did not answer 24
Multiple answers 3 0.4
16. Do you regularly use the following methods of transportation?
c | Yes 723 95.26 44,349
% 3 [ No 36 4.74 2,207
T 3 | Missing data 7
Nike X
Multiple Answers 0 0.0
4 Yes 365 48.09 22,389
-g = § 0} No 394 51.91 24,167
= § @ | Missing data 7
© ” Multiple answers 0 0.0
< | Yes 18 2.37 1,103
o & | No 741 97.63 45,453
§ g Missing data 7
E Multiple answers 0 0.0
Yes 10 1.32 615
g [No 749 98.68 45,941
E Missing data 7
Multiple answers 0 0.0
. | Yes 73 9.62 4,479
Z | No 636 90.38 42,077
g Missing data 7
Multiple answers 0 0.0

ible to those that have different




Transportation

Housing
(Q20-Q25)

(Q16-19)

Delaware County Totals

Est. # in County

Yes 160 21.08 9,814
No 599 78.92 36,742
& | Missing data 7
@ Multiple answers 0 0.0
Yes 442 58.23 27,110
= | No 316 41.63 19,381
= | Missing data 7
Multiple answers 1 0.13
35 Yes 10 1.32 615
S E No 748 98.55 45,881
g S | Missing data 7
g" |‘_§ Multiple answers 1 0.13
Yes 13 1.71 796
g | No 745 98.16 45,699
O | Missing data 7
Multiple answers 1 0.13

17. Are there any methods of transportation you wish you could use more often? (Free text included in Themes

Table).
Yes 117 17.11 7,966
No 566 82.75 38,525
Did not answer 82
Multiple answers 1 0.15

18. Are you aware that DATA Bus is available for public transportation throu

ghout Delaware County?

Yes 397 52.86 24,610
No 353 47 21,881
Did not answer 15

Multiple answers 1 0.13

19. Have you ever experienced any barriers when usin

g public transportation in Delaware County?

Yes 19 2.53 1,178
No 73 9.72 4,525
Does not apply to me 656 87.35 40,667
Did not answer 15

Multiple answers 3 0.4

20. How much assistance do you need maintaining the exterior of your home?

Assistance with all 39 5.15 23,98
Assistance with most 59 7.79 3,627
Assistance with some 228 30.12 14,023
No assistance 271 35.8 16,667
Does not apply to me 155 20.48 9,535
Did not answer 9

Multiple answers 5 0.66




Delaware County Totals Est. # in County

21. How much assistance do you need maintaining the interior of your home?

Assistance with all 15 1.98 922
Assistance with most 35 4.62 2,151
Assistance with some 271 35.8 16,667
No assistance 369 48.75 22,696
Does not apply to me 64 8.45 3,934
Did not answer 9
Multiple answers 3 0.4

22. How important, if at all, is it to stay in your community as you age?
Very important 478 63.23 29,437
Somewhat important 194 25.66 11,946
Slightly important 48 6.35 2,956
Not at all important 35 4.63 2,156
Did not answer 10
Multiple answers 1 0.13

23. How important, if at all, is it to remain in your current home as you age?
Very important 438 57.94 26,975
Somewhat important 214 28.31 13,180
Slightly important 55 7.28 3,389
Not at all important 48 6.35 2,956
Did not answer 10
Multiple answers 1 0.13

24. What type of home is your primary address? (Check all that apply)

N
2 g 2 | Yes 15 1.96 912
2o 2 No 751 98.04 45,644
E Missing data 0
< Multiple answers 0 0.0
® > Yes 14 1.83 852
= S | No 752 98.17 45,704
g E | Missing data 0
& S [ Multiple answers 0 0.0
Yes 2 0.26 121
s 82 [No 764 99.74 46,435
3 E é Missing data 0
Multiple answers 0 0.0
Yes 579 75.59 35,192
E g | No 187 24.41 11,364
& 2 | Missing data 0
Multiple answers 0 0.0
Yes 9 1.17 545
3 g | No 757 98.83 46,011
g 2 | Missing data 0
Multiple answers 0 0.0
Yes 12 1.57 731
‘E% 2 | No 754 98.43 45,825
g g 2 | Missing data 0
Multiple answers 0 0.0




Delaware County Totals

Est. # in County

Community Engagement &

Housing

Participation

(Q20-25)

(Q26-45)

Yes 135 17.62 8,203
S | No 631 82.38 38,353
§ Missing data 0
Multiple answers 0 0.0
Yes 6 0.78 363
g | No 760 99.22 46,193
6 | Missing data 0
Multiple answers 0 0.0
25. If you were to move, would you consider moving to the following housing types?
- | Yes 155 21.12 9,833
2 [No 579 78.88 36,723
E Missing data 32
< | Multiple answers 0 0.0
> | Yes 367 50.0 23,278
5§25 |No 367 50.0 23,278
L%C“ 3 % Missing data 32
© | Multiple answers 0 0.0
Yes 32 4.36 2,030
s ££[No 702 95.64 44,526
3 E _§ Missing data 32
Multiple answers 0 0.0
Yes 393 53.54 24,926
E § No 341 46.46 21,630
& 2 | Missing data 32
Multiple answers 0 0.0
Yes 74 10.08 4,693
3 § No 660 89.92 41,863
g 2 | Missing data 32
Multiple answers 0 0.0
Yes 95 12.94 6,024
z g 2 [ No 639 87.06 40,532
g g 2 | Missing data 32
Multiple answers 0 0.0
Yes 412 56.13 26,132
??: No 322 43.87 20,424
8 | Missing data 32
Multiple answers 0 0.0
Yes 21 2.86 1,332
g | No 713 97.14 45,224
& | Missing data 32
Multiple answers 0 0.0
26. How important, if at all, do you think it is to have social activities available in your community?
Very important 349 46.35 21,579
Somewhat important 261 34.66 16,136
Slightly important 99 13.15 6,122
Not at all important 43 5.71 2,658
Did not answer 13
Multiple answers 1 0.13




Community Engagement & Participation

(Q26-45)

Delawa

re County Totals

Est. # in County

27. How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the social activities currently available in your community?

Very satisfied 181 24.23 11,281
Somewhat satisfied 262 35.07 16,327
Somewhat dissatisfied 53 7.1 3,305
Very dissatisfied 14 1.87 871
Does not apply to me 237 31.73 14,772
Did not answer 19

Multiple answers 0 0.0

28. How important, if at all, do you think

it is to have volunteer opportunities

available in your community?

Very important 378 50.74 23,623
Somewhat important 266 35.7 16,620
Slightly important 72 9.66 4,497
Not at all important 28 3.76 1,751
Did not answer 21

Multiple answers 1 0.13

29. How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the volunteer opportunities currently available in your community?

Very satisfied 198 26.94 12,542
Somewhat satisfied 237 32.24 15,010
Somewhat dissatisfied 47 6.39 2,975
Very dissatisfied 10 1.36 633
Does not apply to me 242 32.93 15,331
Did not answer 31
Multiple answers 1 0.14

30. How important, if at all, do you think it is to have intergenerational activities available in your community?
Very important 241 32.57 15,163
Somewhat important 305 41.22 19,190
Slightly important 114 1541 7,174
Not at all important 79 10.68 4,972
Did not answer 26
Multiple answers 1 0.14

31. How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the intergenerational activities currently available in your

community?
Very satisfied 85 11.81 5,498
Somewhat satisfied 240 33.33 15,517
Somewhat dissatisfied 48 6.67 3,105
Very dissatisfied 10 1.39 647
Does not apply to me 337 46.81 21,793
Did not answer 46
Multiple answers 0 0.0

32. How important, if at all, do you think it is to have school engagement in your community?
Very important 408 55.28 25,736
Somewhat important 198 26.83 12,491
Slightly important 67 9.08 4,227
Not at all important 65 8.81 4,102
Did not answer 28
Multiple answers 0 0.0




Delaware County Totals Est. # in County

33. How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with school engagement currently available in your community?
Very satisfied 255 34.55 16,085
Somewhat satisfied 206 27.91 12,994
Somewhat dissatisfied 23 3.12 1,453
Very dissatisfied 9 1.22 568
Does not apply to me 244 33.06 15,391
Did not answer 28
Multiple answers 1 0.14
34. How important, if at all, do you think it is to have educational opportunities available in your community?
Very important 388 52.15 24,279
Somewhat important 250 33.6 15,643
Slightly important 72 9.68 4,507
Not at all important 34 4.57 2,128
Did not answer 22
Multiple answers 0 0.0
35. How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the educational opportunities currently available in your community?
5 Very satisfied 166 22.68 10,559
E Somewhat satisfied 256 34.97 16,281
:g Somewhat dissatisfied 68 9.29 4,325
,_fE Very dissatisfied 16 2.19 1,020
;“j, _ Does not apply to me 225 30.74 14,311
S Ql Did not answer 34
§° § Multiple answers 1 0.14
Eﬁ = 36. How important, if at all, do you think it is to have physical activity opportunities available in your community?
I-; Very important 502 67.11 31,244
= Somewhat important 173 23.13 10,768
g Slightly important 46 6.15 2,863
E Not at all important 27 3.61 1,681
© Did not answer 18
Multiple answers 0 0.0
37. How satisfied or dissatisfied are you with the physical activity opportunities currently available in your
community?
Very satisfied 247 33.56 15,624
Somewhat satisfied 235 31.93 14,865
Somewhat dissatisfied 61 8.29 3,859
Very dissatisfied 20 2.72 1,266
Does not apply to me 173 23.51 10,945
Did not answer 30
Multiple answers 0 0.0
38. Do you feel you have plenty of people that you can rely on when you have problems?
Yes 475 63.08 29,368
More or less 226 30.01 13,971
No 52 6.91 3,217
Did not answer 13
Multiple answers 0 0.0




Community Engagement & Participation

(Q26-45)

Delawa

re County Totals

39. Do you feel you have many people you can trust completely?

Est. # in County

Yes 474 63.03 29,344
More or less 218 28.99 13,497
No 60 7.98 3,715
Did not answer 14
Multiple answers 0 0.0

40. Do you have enough people you feel close to?
Yes 529 70.53 32,836
More or less 171 22.8 10,615
No 50 6.67 3,105
Did not answer 16
Multiple answers 0 0.0

41. Do you feel you have a purpose within your community?
Yes 304 41.3 19,228
More or less 309 41.98 19,544
No 122 16.58 7,719
Did not answer 30
Multiple answers 1 0.14

42. How valued do you feel the opinions of older adults

are to decision makers in your community?

Very valued 204 28.06 13,064
Somewhat valued 354 48.69 22,668
Slightly valued 128 17.61 8,199
Not at all valued 40 5.5 2,561
Did not answer 39
Multiple answers 1 0.14

43. Are your retired?
Yes, | am retired and | do not 400 53.26
work 24,796
Yes, | am retired, but | am 114 15.18
still working 7,067
No 237 31.56 14,693
Did not answer 15
Multiple answers 0 0.0

44. Are you concerned with your ability to financially su

pport yourself throughout retirement?

Yes 233 31.19 14,521
Unsure 395 52.88 24,619
No 118 15.8 7,356
Did not answer 19

Multiple answers 1 0.13

45. If you

older adults?

are still working or trying to find employment, are there job opportunities for your skill set available to

Yes 206 28.22 13,138
No 88 12.05 5,610
Does not apply 434 59.45 27,678
Did not answer 36

Multiple answers 2 0.27




Delaware County Totals Est. # in County

46. Would you prefer to receive information by the following methods? (This information will not be used to
contact you.)

Yes 594 79.84 37,170
= | No 149 20.03 9,325
2 Missing data 22
Multiple answers 1 0.13
Yes 134 18.01 8,385
= 2 | No 610 81.99 38,171
é s Missing data 22
Multiple answers 0 0.0
Yes 415 55.78 25,969
Té No 328 44.09 20,527
W | Missing data 22
Multiple answers 1 0.13
% . Yes 356 47.85 22,277
Tg2|No 387 52.02 24,218
E % § Missing data 22
@ Multiple answers 1 0.13
S @ Yes 207 27.82 12'952
=] & =
g % é % No 536 72.04 33,539
= I § £ | Missing data 22
% BEEE
&9 5 £ | Multiple answers
_E & °© 1 0.13
E = - Yes 149 20.03 9,325
< € [No 594 79.84 37,170
E E % Missing data 22
© S Multiple answers 1 0.13
_ | Yes 299 40.19 18,711
2 [ No 445 59.81 27,845
§ Missing data 22
z Multiple answers 0 0.0
5 Yes 150 20.16 9,386
= | No 594 79.84 37,170
= g; Missing data 22
§ Multiple answers 0 0.0
Yes 350 47.04 21,900
- | No 393 52.82 24,591
- Missing data 22
Multiple answers 1 0.13
Yes 228 30.65 14,269
2 | No 515 69.22 32,226
& | Missing data 22
Multiple answers 1 0.13

10



Community and Health Services

Communication and Information

(Q49-59)

(Q46-48)

Delaware County Totals

47. Do you currently use the following types of technology?

Est. # in County

_ | Yes 668 88.71 41,300
£ [No 85 11.29 5,256
£ | Missing data 13
© Multiple answers 0 0.0
5 Yes 672 89.24 41,547
g | No 81 10.76 5,009
E Missing data 13
Multiple answers 0 0.0
Yes 675 89.64 41,733
Tg No 78 10.36 4,823
& | Missing data 13
Multiple answers 0 0.0
o | Yes 593 78.75 36,663
S [ No 160 21.25 9,893
g Missing data 13
& Multiple answers 0 0.0
Yes 426 56.57 26,337
% No 327 43.43 20,219
© | Missing data 13
Multiple answers 0 0.0
| Yes 371 49.27 22,938
_§ No 382 50.73 23,618
8 | Missing data 13
. Multiple answers 0 0.0
€ Yes 109 14.48 6,741
£ | No 644 85.52 39,815
£ | Missing data 13
= Multiple answers 0 0.0
48. How important, if at all, do you think it is to have free access to computers with internet in public places?
Very important 507 67.96 31,639
Somewhat important 148 19.84 9,237
Slightly important 52 6.97 3,245
Not at all important 39 5.23 2,435
Did not answer 20
Multiple answers 0 0.0
49. Would you say that in general your health is:
Excellent 205 27.12 12,626
Very good 334 44.18 20,568
Good 157 20.77 9,670
Fair 47 6.22 2,896
Poor 12 1.59 740
Did not answer 10
Multiple answers 1 0.13

11




Community and Health Services

(Q49-59)

Delawa

re County Totals

50. How many prescription medications are you currently taking?

Est. # in County

0 129 17.43 8,115
1 121 16.35 7,612
2 129 17.43 8,115
3 120 16.22 7,551
4 92 12.43 5,787
5+ 148 20 9,311
Did not answer 26
Multiple answers 1 0.14

51. Do you typically review all your medications with your pharmacist every year?
Yes 282 38.32 17,840
No 340 46.2 21,509
Does not apply 108 14.67 6,830
Did not answer 30
Multiple answers 6 0.82

52. How many times have you fallen in the past 6 months?
| have not fallen in the past 6 620 82.01 38,181
months
1 time 96 12.7 5,913
2 or more times 40 5.29 2,463
Did not answer 10
Multiple answers 0 0.0

53. Are you anxious or nervous about falling?
Yes 134 17.82 8,296
No 617 82.05 38,199
Did not answer 14
Multiple answers 1 0.13

54. In a typical week, how many meals do

you eat out in a restaurant or bring

takeout food home to eat?

I do not eat out or bring 85 11.32
takeout home to eat 5,270
1 to 2 meals per week 446 59.39 27,650
3-4 meals per week 171 22.77 10,601
5 or more meals per week 49 6.52 3,035
Did not answer 15
Multiple answers 0.0

55. On average, how often do you engage in some form of physical exercise?
Every day to several times a 518 68.88
week 32,068
About once a week 145 19.28 8,976
About once every other 24 3.19
week 1,485
About once a month 17 2.26 1,052
Less than once a month 25 3.32 1,546
Never 21 2.79 1,299
Did not answer 14
Multiple answers 2 0.27
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Community and Health Services

Community and Health Services

(Q49-59)

(Q49-59)

Delaware County Totals

56. In the past 12 months, have you ever felt abused?

Est. # in County

Yes 20 2.65 1,234
Unsure 728 96.42 44,889
No 5 0.66 307
Did not answer 11

Multiple answers 2 0.26

57. Have you ever been the victim of a financial scam where you paid money to someone and received nothing in

return?
Yes 60 7.95 3,701
Unsure 687 90.99 42,361
No 7 0.93 433
Did not answer 11
Multiple answers 1 0.13
58. Are you aware of mental health services in your community?
Yes 444 59.36 27,636
No 304 40.64 18,920
Did not answer 18
Multiple answers 0 0.0
59. Do you currently experience any of the following?
Yes 84 11.35 5,284
53 Zw No 656 88.65 41,272
g5 % 3 Missing Data 26
Multiple answers 0 0.0
c Yes 18 2.43 1,131
5 §:§ S c 2y [No 722 97.57 45,425
= £ %D E § B | Missing Data 26
@ Multiple answers 0 0.0
- r_c“ Yes 28 3.78 1,760
2882 _ [N 712 96.22
zsf2ges [ ° : 44,796
2 £835 2 9% | Missing Data 26
=EQEP,085
o ¢c o 2 ¥ ® O -
S E o e ¥ Multiple answers 0 0.0
o o© g
@ Yes 41 5.54 2,579
s cs5E5 |No 699 94.46 43,977
S8 ®oeEe e
:; é s 2 % 23 Missing Data 26
gE°aE58
a9 Multiple answers 0 0.0
. Yes 116 15.68 7,300
:; » & v No 623 84.19 39,195
o £ o = . .
EXZE D Missing Data 26
E = =
o z©° Multiple answers 1 0.14
N Yes 13 1.76 819
Z % w
R No 727 98.24 45,737
% g B Missing Data 26
° Multiple answers 0 0.0
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About You

(Q60-75)

Delaware County Totals

60. What is your zip code? (see Zip Code Table)

Est. # in County

61. What type of municipality do you currently live in?

City 255 35.22 16,397
Village 45 6.22 2,896
Township 419 57.87 26,942
Did not answer 42
Multiple answers 5 0.69

62. How many years have you lived in Delaware County?
Range 0.5-89.0
Mean 22.57
Median 19.0

63. How would you rate your community as a place for people to live as they age?
Excellent 265 36.3 16,900
Very good 316 43.29 20,154
Good 112 15.34 7,142
Fair 28 3.84 1,788
Poor 9 1.23 573
Did not answer 36
Multiple answers 0 0.0

64. How likely, if at all, is it that in the future you will move out of Delaware County?
Very likely 66 8.98 4,181
Somewhat likely 133 18.1 8,427
Slightly likely 164 22.31 10,387
Not at all likely 265 36.05 16,783
Don't know 107 14.56 6,779
Did not answer 31
Multiple answers 0 0.0

65. If you were to move out of Delaware County, what do you think would be the primary reason for this move?

(free text included in Common Themes Table)

66. Are you male or female?

Male 317 43.19 20,108
Female 416 56.68 26,388
Did not answer 32
Multiple answers 1 0.14
67. How old are you?
Range 54.0-96.0
Mean 67.98
Median 67.0

14




About You

(Q60-75)

Delaware County Totals

68. What is your current marital status?

Est. # in County

Married 562 76.57 35,648
Not married, living with 20 2.72
partner 1,266
Separated 1 0.14 65
Divorced 55 7.49 3,487
Widowed 81 11.04 5,140
Never married 15 2.04 950
Did not answer 32
Multiple answers 0 0.0

69. Do you have children?
Yes 666 90.49 42,129
No 70 9.51 4,427
Did not answer 30
Multiple answers 0 0.0

70. Do you have grandchildren?
Yes 521 70.98 33,045
No 213 29.02 13,511
Did not answer 32
Multiple answers 0 0.0

71. Do you live alone?
Yes 117 15.94 7,421
No 616 83.92 39,070
Did not answer 32
Multiple answers 1 0.14

72. Which one or more of the following would you say is your race?
White 684 94.48 43,986
Black or African-American 14 1.93 899
Other 24 3.31 1,559
Don’t know 2 0.28 130
Did not answer 42

73. Are you Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish origin?
Yes 8 1.11 517
No 711 98.89 46,039
Did not answer 47
Multiple answers 0 0.0

15




About You

(Q60-75)

Delaware County Totals

74. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

Est. # in County

K-12th grade (no diploma) 16 2.19 1,020
High school graduate, GED or 100 13.72
equivalent 6,387
Post-high school 110 15.09
education/training (no
degree) 7,025
2- year college degree 79 10.84 5,047
4-year college degree 180 24.69 11,495
Post-graduate study (no 74 10.15
degree) 4,725
Graduate or professional 170 23.32
degree(s) 10,857
Did not answer 37

75. What was your annual household income before taxes in the most recent tax year?
Less than $25,000 35 5.48 2,551
$25,000 to $49,999 95 14.87 6,923
$50,000 to $74,999 113 17.68 8,231
$75,000 to $99,999 98 15.34 7,142
$100,000 to $149,999 137 21.44 9,982
$150,000 to $199,999 47 7.36 3,427
$200,000 or more 70 10.95 5,098
Don’t know 44 6.89 3,208
Did not answer 127
Multiple answers 0 0.0
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Delaware County Totals |

60. What is your zip code?
43003 4
43011 3
43015 197
43016 1
43017 29
43021 44
Q@ 43031 3
s 43035 62
§ 43061 16
< 43065 153
< 46066 6
43074 37
43081 2
43082 158
43240 11
43342 1
43356 2
Did not answer 37

Common Themes Table

Select questions included an opportunity for respondents to provide free text answers which were then analyzed using
thematic coding. Top results are included below.

14. Do you feel that the outdoor spaces (parks, trails, playgrounds, etc.) in your community are easily accessible to those that

have different physical abilities

(wheelchairs, scooters, walkers, canes, etc.)?

Response themes included:

Not accessible parking lots, issues with connections between destination and parking lot, unpaved
surfaces make accessibility a challenge, especially on trails

15. Do you feel that the public buildings in your community are easily accessible to those that have different physical abilities

(wheelchairs, scooters, walkers

, canes, etc.)?

Response themes included:

Satisfaction overall, some specific places are less accessible, doors can be a challenge

17. Are there any methods of transportation you wish you could use more often? Please explain.

Response themes included:

Would like to see more biking and efficient/convenient public transit (bus and rail)

65. If you were to move out of Delaware County, what do you think would be the primary reason for this move?

Response themes included:

Finances, family, housing, climate
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